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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIAAM
R2506019
Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Continue Oversight of Electric
Integrated Resource Planning and
Procurement Processes.

Rulemaking 25-06-019

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 25-06-019.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is

provided.
Dated January 16, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JAROD S. ESTES
Jarod S. Estes
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*kkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkhkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkkkkhkk*kkkhk*k*k**k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Michael Mazur

3 PHASES RENEWABLES, INC.
1228 E. GRAND AVENUE

EL SEGUNDO CA 90245

(310) 939-1283
MMazur@3phasesRenewables.com
For: 3 Phases Renewables,

Inc.

Rachel E. Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO

601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X16

RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees and California
Unions for Reliable

Energy

Kathryn Perry

AGERA ENERGY, LLC

555 PLEASANTVILLE ROAD, S-107
MANOR NY 10510
CustomerCare@AgeraEnergy.com
For: Agera Energy,

LLC

Molly Croll

Sr. Dir - Policy

AMERICAN CLEAN POWER &€” CALIFORNIA
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(401) 595-4327

MCroll@CleanPower.org

For: American Clean Power -

California

Vince Guntle

AMERICAN POWERNET MANAGEMENT, LP
45 COMMERCE DRIVE

WYOMING PA 19610

(610) 372-8500

vguntle@americanpowernet.com

For: American PowerNet Management,

L.P.

Kofi Antobam

Director Of Finance

APPLE VALLEY CHOICE ENERGY (AVCE)
14955 DALE EVANS PARKWAY

APPLE VALLEY CA 92307

(760) 240-7000

KAntobam@AppleValley.org

For: Apply Valley Choice

Energy

John Newton

Dir - Regulatory

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
1999 HARRISON ST, SUITE 2300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 641-0807
JNewton@AvaEnergy.org

For: Ava Community

Energy

Jeff Linam

Mgr - Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.
630 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.

SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-2272

Jeff.Linam@GSWater.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service,

Inc

Ryan M. Baron

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

18101 VON KARMAN AVE,, SUITE 1000
IRVINE CA 92612

(949) 263-2600

Ryan.Baron@bbklaw.com

For: Western Community

Energy

Howard V. Golub

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

1333 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD., SUITE 220

WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

(925) 977-3323

HGolub@BBKLaw.com

For: City of Long Beach California, a municipal corporation,
acting by and through its Board of Harbor

Commissioners
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Kevin Short
General Manager

ANZA ELECTRIC CO-OPERATIVE, INC.

PO BOX 391909

ANZA CA 92539

(951) 763-4333
KevinS@AnzaElectric.org
For: Anza Electric
Cooperative

Ryan M. F. Baron

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER, LLP

18101 VON KARMAN AVE. STE. 1000
IRVINE CA 92612

(949) 263-6568
Ryan.Baron@BBKlaw.com

For: Desert Community

Energy

Ryan MLF. Baron

Attorney

BEST BEST & KRIEGER, LLP

18101 VON KARMAN AVE.,, SUITE 1000
IRVINE CA 92612

(949) 263-6568

Ryan.Baron@BBKlaw.com

For: Orange County Power

Authority

Emily Singer

Vp - Regulatory

BHE RENEWABLES, LLC

4124 NW URBANDALE DRIVE
URBANDALE IA 50322

(515) 281-2698
Emily.Singer@BHErenewables.com
For: BHE Renewables,

LLC

Lynn Haug

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 801-1395
LHaug@B2EnergyLaw.com

For: Coalition for Community Solar
Access

Christine Hughey
Regulatory Advisor

BP ENERGY RETAIL COMPANY CALIFORNIA LLC

201 HELIOS WAY

HOUSTON TX 77079

(832) 619-5721

Christine. Hughey@BP.com

For: BP Energy Retail Company California
LLC

Scott Blaising

Attorney At Law

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1480
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

For: Silicon Valley Clean

Energy

David Peffer

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Peffer@BraunLegal.com

For: City of

Palmdale

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 712-3961

Blaising@BraunLegal.com

For: Pioneer Community

Energy
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Julia Levin

Executive Director

BIOENERGY ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 6184

ALBANY CA 94706

(510) 610-1733

JLevin@BioenergyCa.org

For: Bioenergy Association of

California

Nora Sheriff

Counsel

BUCHALTER LLP

425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491
(415) 227-3551
NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: California Resources
Corporation

Brian Ring

Assistant Chief Administrative Officer
BUTTE CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY
23 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE
OROVILLE CA 95965

(530) 552-3311

BRing@ButteCounty.net

For: Butte Choice

Energy

Marissa Mercado

Counsel

CALIF. INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPER. CORP.

250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 963-0521

MMercado@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator Corporation
(CAISO)

Megan Somogyi

Attorney

BRB LAW LLP

492 NINTH STREET, STE. 220

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 955-1083

Megan@BRBLawGroup.com

For: Invenergy California Offshore LLC, Invenergy Geothermal
LLC, and Maravillosa Solar Energy

LLC

Mary C. Loum, Esq.

Attorney

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 594-2036

MLoum@bhfs.com

For: The Nature

Conservancy

Fanny Kidwell Langlois

President

CALIFORNIA GRID HOLDINGS

515 NORTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1150
CHICAGO IL 60654

(775) 233-3325

Fanny@Viridon.com

For: California Grid Holdings

LLC

Mikhael Skvarla

CALIFORNIA HYDROGEN COALITION
1121 L STREET, SUITE 700
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 203-0443

Mik@Calobby.com

For: California Hydrogen Coalition
(CHC)

Nancy Rader

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION
1700 SHATTUCK AVENUE, NUMBER 17
BERKELEY CA 94709

(510) 845-5077 X1

NRader@calwea.org

For: California Wind Energy Association
(CalWEA)
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Leanne Bober
Dir - Regulatory & Deputy Gen Counsel

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION

1121 L STREET, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(510) 980-9815
leanne@cal-cca.org

For: California Community Choice Association
(CalCCA)

Scott Murtishaw

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
808 R STREET, SUITE 209

SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(510) 205-7774

Scott@StorageAlliance.org

For: California Energy Storage

Alliance

William Rostov

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
CITY HALL

1 DR CARLTON B. GOODLET PL. RM 234
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-3896
William.Rostov@SFcity Atty.org

For: Clean Power

SF

William Rostov

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY DENNIS HERRERA
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL., RM 234

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-5408

(415) 554-4700

William.rostov@sfcityatty.org

For:

CleanPowerSF

Greg Bass

Dir - Western Regulatory Affairs
CALPINE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
401 WEST A STREET, STE. 500

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

(619) 684-8199
Greg.Bass@CalpineSolutions.com

For: Calpine Energy Solutions,

LLC

Roger Lin

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
2100 FRANKLIN STREET, ST. UNIT 375
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 844-7100
RLin@BiologicalDiversity.org

For: Center For Biological

Diversity

Jerri Strickland

Dir. - Regulatory Affairs

CENTRAL COAST COMMUNITY ENERGY
70 GARDEN COURT, SUITE 300
MONTEREY CA 93940

(831) 641-7220

JStrickland@3ce.org

For: Central Coast Community

Energy

Lena Perkins, Ph.D

Mgr - Program For Emerging Technologies
CITY OF PALO ALTO UTILITIES

250 HAMILTON AVENUE

PALO ALTO CA 94301

(650) 329-2369
Lena.Perkins@CityofPaloAlto.org

For: Bay Area Municipal Transmission
Group

Barbara Boswell

CITY OF POMONA
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Barbara@BayshoreCGIl.com
For: City of

Pomona

Isaiah Hagerman

Dir - Administrative Services
CITY OF RANCHO MIRAGE
69-825 HIGHWAY 111
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Jean M. Ayala

City Clerk

CITY OF BALDWIN PARK
14403 E. PACIFIC AVE
BALDWIN PARK CA 91706
(626) 960-4011 X466
JAyala@BaldwinPark.com
For: City of Baldwin

Park

Vilko Domic

Director

CITY OF COMMERCE
2535 COMMERCE WAY
COMMERCE CA 90040
(323) 722-4805
VilkoD@ci.Commerce.ca.us
For: City of

Commerce

Cathy Defalco, Ejd, C.P.M.
Energy Mgr. - Regulatory

CITY OF LANCASTER

44933 FERN AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 723-6185
cDeFalco@CityofLancasterCa.org
For: Lancaster Choice

Energy

C.C. Song
Sr. Dir - Regulatory

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.

801 S. GRAND AVE,, STE. 400

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 713-0363
CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org

For: Clean Power Alliance of Southern
California

L. Jan Reid

RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270
(760) 324-4511
IsaiahH@RanchoMirageCA.gov
For: Rancho Mirage Energy
Authority

Robert Johnson

City Mgr.

CITY OF SAN JACINTO

595 S. SAN JACINTO AVE., BLDG A
SAN JACINTO CA 92583

(951) 487-7330
CityManager@SanJacintoCa.us

For: San Jacinto

Power

Heather Dauler

Deputy Dir. - Regulatory, Energy

CITY OF SAN JOSE

200 E. SANTA CLARA ST.

SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 975-2619

Heather.Dauler@SanJoseCa.gov

For: City of San JosA©, administrator of San JosA© Clean
Energy

(SJCE)

Emily Fabick

Analyst

CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE

5857 OWENS AVE 3RD FL. STE.300
CARLSBAD CA 92008

(760) 209-6177
EFabick@TheCleanEnergyAlliance.org
For: Clean Energy

Alliance

Sean Quincey

Deputy County Administrative Officer
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, SUITE 112

EUREKA CA 95501
squincey@co.humboldt.ca.us

For: County of

Humboldt

Katie Jorrie
Attorney
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COAST ECONOMIC CONSULTING
3185 GROSS ROAD

SANTA CRUZ CA 95062

(831) 476-5700

janreid@sbcglobal.net

For: L. Jan

Reid

Patrick Vanbeek

Dir - Customer Support

COMMERCIAL ENERGY OF CALIFORNIA
7677 OAKPORT STREET, STE. 525
OAKLAND CA 94621

(510) 567-2700
Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net
For: Commerical Energy of

CA

Shana Lazerow

Attorney / Legal Dir.

COMMUNITIES FOR A BETTER ENVIRONMENT
340 MARINA WAY

RICHMOND CA 94801

(510) 302-0430 X 18

SLazerow@CBEcal.org

For: California Environmental Justice

Alliance

Diane Conklin

Spokesperson

PO BOX 683

RAMONA CA 92065

(760) 787-0794
DJ0Conklin@Earthlink.net

For: Mussey Grade Road Alliance
(MGRA)

Yena Lee

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC.
1310 POINT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE MD 21231

(202) 320-3335
Yena.Lee@Constellation.com

For: Constellation NewEnergy,

Inc.

Brian Cragg
Attorney
DOWNEY BRAND LLP

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

KatieJorrie@dwt.com

For: Calpine

Corporation

Katie Jorrie

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

KatieJorrie@dwt.com

For: Calpine Power America-CA,

LLC

Pamela Flick

Dir - Calif. Program
DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE
PO BOX 401

FOLSOM CA 95763

(916) 313-5800
PFlick@Defenders.org

For: Defenders of

Wildlife

Rebecca Lee

Senior Manager, Government Affairs
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS

910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON TX 77002

(310) 866-3329

rebecca.lee@nrg.com

For: Direct Energy Business,

LLC

Gregory Klatt

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT

411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, STE. 107
ARCADIA CA 91006

(626) 802-5733
Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Western Power Trading

Forum

Tonja L. Wicks
Vp - Govt & Regulatory Affairs
ESVOLTA
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455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4813
BCragg@DowneyBrand.com

For: Vistra

Corp.

Nina Robertson

Attorney

EARTHJUSTICE

1 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 1700
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 217-2000
NRobertson@Earthjustice.org

For: Sierra

Club

Rachel Mcmahon

Dir - Regulatory

EDF POWER SOLUTIONS, NORTH AMERICA
1999 HARRISON STREET, SUITE 675
OAKLAND CA 94612

(909) 727-4898

Rachel. McMahon@EDF-re.com

For: Electricite de France (EDF) Power Solutions, North

America

Kevin Boudreaux

ENERCAL USA, LLC YEP ENERGY
7660 WOODWAY DRIVE, STE. 471A
HOUSTON TX 77063

(877) 398-9705
KB@EnerCalUSA.com

For: YEP

Energy

Jennifer Chamberlin

Dir - Regulatory

ENGIE NORTH AMERICA, INC.
2475 HARVARD CIR

WALNUT CREEK CA 94597
(925) 890-9174
Jennifer.Chamberlin@Engie.com
For: ENGIE North America,

Inc.

Matthew Simmons

Climate Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION INFO CTR
145 G STREET, STE. A

EUREKA CA 95521

100 BAYVIEW CIRCLE, SUITE 340
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660
(202) 515-0660
Tonja.Wicks@esVolta.com

For: esVolta

L.P.

Sarah Harper

Policy And Regulatory Affairs Associate
FERVO ENERGY

2101 WEBSTER STREET, STE. 1430
OAKLAND CA 94612

(484) 802-4327
Sarah.Harper@FervoEnergy.com

For: Fervo Energy

Company

Mark Thompson

Sr. Dir - State Affairs

FORM ENERGY, INC.

30 DANE STREET
SOMERVILLE MA 02143

(503) 706-0434
MThompson@FormEnergy.com
For: Form Energy,

Inc.

John H. Ritch

GEXA ENERGY CALIFORNIA, LLC
20455 STATE HIGHWAY 249, STE. 200
HOUSTON TX 77070

(713) 401-5738
John.Ritch@GexaEnergy.com

For: Gexa Energy California,

LLC

Ian Kearney

Dir - Regulatory

GOLDEN STATE CLEAN ENERGY, LLC
455 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 160
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(559) 246-8973
Ian@GoldenStateCleanEnergy.com

For: Golden State Clean

Energy,LLC

Freya Mccamant

Legal Counsel

GOLDEN STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC
30 AVENUE PORTOLA, STE. 200C

EL GRANADA CA 94018

_7.-
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(310) 666-8912

Matt@WildCalifornia.org

For: Environmental Protection Information Center
(EPIC)

Nicholas Sher

Managing Dir
GREENGENSTORAGE, LLC
4421 WEBSTER STREET
OAKLAND CA 94609

(510) 435-9145
Nicholas@GreenGenStorage.com
For: GreenGenStorage,

LLC

Meredith Alexander

Principal Consultant

GRIDWELL CONSULTING

901 H STREET, ST. 120, PMB 176
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 306-0754
Regulatory@Gridwell.com

For: California Coalition of Large Energy
Users

Gabe Murtaugh

Dir - Regulatory (Western Us)
HYDROSTOR, INC.

1125 17TH STREET, SUITE 700
DENVER CO 80202

(503) 781-7247
Gabe.Murtaugh@Hydrostor.ca
For: Hydrostor,

Inc.

Sara Fitzsimon, Esq.

Policy Dir

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSOC.
PO BOX 1287

SLOUGHHOUSE CA 95683-9998

(916) 606-3234

Sara@iepa.com

For: Independent Energy Producers

Association

Sean Fitzpatrick

JUST ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.

5251 WESTHEIMER ROAD., SUITE 1000
HOUSTON TX 77056

(832) 819-7918

(925) 338-9815
FreyaMcCamant@yahoo.com

For: Golden State Renewable Energy
LLC

Tim Lindl

Attorney

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(617) 835-5113
TLindl@KeyesFox.com

For: San Diego Community

Power

Shannon Eddy

Exe. Dir

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
2501 PORTOLA WAY

SACRAMENTO CA 95818

(415) 819-4285
Shannon@LargeScaleSolar.org

For: Large-Scale Solar

Association

Megan M. Myers

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN M. MYERS

110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

(415) 994-1616

MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

For: Center For Energy Efficiency & Renewable
Technologies

Julia Souder

Chief Executive Officer

LDES COUNCIL

1890 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 402

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

(877) 242-7372

jsouder@ldescouncil.com

For: Long Duration Energy Storage Council (LDES
Council)

Garson Knapp

LIBERTY POWER CORP.

131 - ASTONY CIRCLE, STE. 500
SANTA ROSA CA 95401

(954) 267-5422
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regulatory_administration@justenergy.com
For: Just Energy Solutions
Inc.

Sheridan Pauker

Partner

KEYES & FOX LLP

436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1305
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 314-8202
SPauker@KeyesFox.com

For: Valley Clean Energy
Alliance

Daniel W. Marsh

Sr. Mgr - Rates & Regulatory

LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC
701 NATIONAL AVENUE

TAHOE VISTA CA 96148

(530) 721-2435

Dan.Marsh@LibertyUtilities.com

For: Liberty

Utilities

Joanne Bradley

Megr - Regulatory

LS POWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
16150 MAIN CIRCLE DRIVE, SUITE 310
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017

(916) 907-2771

JBradley@lspower.com

For: LS Power Development,

LLC

Brian Kauffman

Dir, Wholesale Market Development
MAINSPRING ENERGY, INC.

3601 HAVEN AVE.

MENLO PARK CA 94025

(610) 368-3010
Brian.Kauffman@MainspringEnergy.com
For: Mainspring Energy,

Inc.

Sai Powar

Policy Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
(415) 464-6044

GKnapp@LibertyPowerCorp.com
For: Liberty Power Holdings,
LLC

Tabitha Canty

LIBERTY POWER DELAWARE, LLC

1901 W. CYPRESS CREEK ROAD, STE. 600
FT. LAUDERDALE FL 33309
TCanty@LibertyPowerCorp.com

For: Liberty Power Delaware,

LLC

Mary Neal

Consultant (Expert Witness)

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC

1736 FRANKLIN ST. SUITE 700, 7TH FL.
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 834-1999

MNN@MRWassoc.com

For: Alliance For Retail Energy

Markets

Matt Miley

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3066
mm2@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office

Issam Najm, Ph.D., P.E.

Resident

21018 OSBORNE STREET, STE. 1
CANOGA PARK CA 91304

(818) 366-8340

Najm.Issam@gmail.com

For: Issam Najm, Resident of Porter Ranch,
California

Lauren Kubiak

Sr Scientist, Climate & Clean Energy
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 21ST FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(212) 727-4517

LKubiak@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense

Council
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SPowar@MCEcleanEnergy.org
For: Marin Clean
Energy

John Mckinsey

Counsel

MCKINSEY LAW OFFICE
1121 L STREET, SUITE 700
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(213) 819-2615
John@JMcKinseylaw.com
For: Middle River Power
LLC

Samuel Salustro

OCEANTIC NETWORK INC.
1340 SMITH AVE., STE. 200
BALTIMORE MD 21209

(414) 405-4134
Sam.Salustro@Oceantic.org
For: Oceantic Network

Inc.

Kayla Dowty

Dir

ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
6884 SIERRA CENTER PARKWAY
RENO NV 89511

(775) 895-0445
KDowty@Ormat.com

For: Ormat Technologies,

Inc.

Noelle R. Formosa

Counsel

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-4655

NRF6@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Sarah Garica

Exe. Dir - Regulatory

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC
700 UNIVERSE BLVD.

JUNO BEACH FL 33408

(916) 300-2216
Sara.Garcia@NextEraEnergy.com

For: NextEra Energy Resources,

LLC

Tracy C. Davis

Managing Attorney

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC
5920 W. WILLIAM CANNON DR., BLDG. 2
AUSTIN TX 78749

(512) 236-3141
Tracy.C.Davis@NextEraEnergy.com

For: GridLiance West LLC

(GLW)

Doug Karpa

Managing Cousel - Regulatory

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
6075 WOODSIDE ROAD

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 773-9093
DKarpa@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

For: Peninsula Clean Energy

Authority

Katherine Hernandez

PICO RIVERA INNOVATIVE MUNICIPAL ENERGY

6615 PASSONS BLVD

PICO RIVERA CA 90660
KHernandez@Pico-Rivera.org

For: Pico Rivera Innovative Municipal
Energy

Thomas R. Darton

Vp & General Counsel
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